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Vinay Kumar Alias Vinnu Shri

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of road works being executed under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) and Bharat Nirman with the aid from Asian Development Bank (ADB) and World Bank in various parts of the country including Uttar Pradesh;

(b) the time since when these roads are being constructed especially in Uttar Pradesh;and

(c) the latest status of these projects, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a) PMGSY and Bharat Nirman Works are being executed with the aid from World Bank in the States of Himachal Pradesh, Jharkhand, Rajasthan and Uttar Pradesh and Asian Development Bank (ADB) in the States of Assam, Chhattisgarh, Madhya Pradesh, Orissa and West Bengal as per the details given in the Annexure.

(b) The World Bank and Asian Development Bank aided works for PMGSY were started/ sanctioned for the first time during July,
2003 and February, 2004 respectively. For Uttar Pradesh, the details of the sanction of the projects under World Bank are as under:-

S. No. Tranche Year of sanction

1. Tranche-I 2003

2. Tranche-II 2006

3. Tranche-III 2008

(c) The status/progress of World Bank and ADB financed projects are given in Annexure.
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